
Northeastern (5-5-1) -vs- UNCW (7-2-0)
4/15/2021 at Towson, Md. (Tiger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 63:22 (YELLOW), #22 McManus, Mikenna (NU)   

Date: 4/15/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Tiger Field
Officials: Referee, John Brady   Asst. Referee, Balvir Cab.
Garcia   Harif Balogun   Alt. Official, Stephen Foster   Scorer, Dave
Vatz   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 2 0 2
UNCW 0 3 3

Northeastern 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Friel, Angeline 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Ross, Julianne 2 1 0 0 90
D 7 kaull, Jane 0 0 0 0 90
M 8 Dooley, Porter 1 1 0 0 90
F 12 Nilsson, Katarina 2 0 0 1 46
F 19 Domond, Chelsea 1 1 1 0 90
M 20 Legowski, Alexis 3 1 0 0 90
D 22 McManus, Mikenna 3 2 0 0 90
D 24 Vasquez, Allie 0 0 0 0 90
D 27 Adams, Megan 1 1 0 0 74
M 28 Scarlett, Gabrielle 1 1 1 1 53

Substitutes
3 McCauley, Kayla 3 2 0 0 37
5 Ortega, Tatiana 1 1 0 0 40
25 Fisher, Eleanor 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 18 11 2 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Friel, Angeline 90:00 3 8

Totals 3 8

UNCW 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Barefoot, Blair 0 0 0 0 90
M 2 Lynn-Lato, Grace 0 0 0 0 31
M 6 Henry, Madison 2 2 0 1 54
D 8 Mills, Kara 1 1 0 0 90
F 11 Faveri, Jordan 2 1 0 0 87
D 12 Allard, Carey 0 0 0 0 90
D 14 Pilcher, Grace 0 0 0 1 90
M 17 Nanni, Morgan 5 2 2 0 90
F 18 Harding, Audrey 5 5 1 0 66
D 28 Parrous, Talia 0 0 0 0 90
D 34 Parham, Makaya 0 0 0 0 26

Substitutes
13 Guller, Grace 0 0 0 0 64
19 Magnussen, Hayley 1 0 0 0 55
20 Neighbour, Kaitlin 0 0 0 0 8
24 Settin, Bentley 0 0 0 0 48
29 Pardo, Malina 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 16 11 3 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Barefoot, Blair 90:00 2 8

Totals 2 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 10 8 18
UNCW 6 10 16

Saves By Period
Northeastern 5 3 8
UNCW 4 5 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Northeastern 7 4 11
UNCW 3 1 4

Fouls By Period
Northeastern 6 7 13
UNCW 3 9 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
9:33 NU Scarlett, Gabrielle Nilsson, Katarina Cross from outside the box, ground ball
18:53 NU Domond, Chelsea Scarlett, Gabrielle Shot from 15 meters out from right side
48:03 UNCW Harding, Audrey Henry, Madison Rebound off the save, kicked into right
63:30 UNCW Nanni, Morgan Pilcher, Grace 25 meter blast inside right post

69:34 UNCW Nanni, Morgan
UNCW Nanni, Morgan PENALTY KICK GOAL,
goal number 6 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Friel, Angeline at goalie for Northeastern.
00:00 Barefoot, Blair at goalie for UNCW.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
03:20 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [03:20].
-- Foul on UNCW.
07:40 Header Shot by NU Nilsson, Katarina WIDE RIGHT.
09:33 GOAL by NU Scarlett, Gabrielle (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Nilsson, Katarina, goal number 2 for season.

Northeastern 1, UNCW 0
-- *Cross from outside the box, ground ball shot in middle
10:19 Offside against Northeastern.
12:25 Shot by UNCW Henry, Madison, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
13:23 Shot by UNCW Harding, Audrey, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
14:04 Shot by NU McManus, Mikenna BLOCKED.
14:12 Shot by NU Adams, Megan, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
15:18 UNCW substitution: Settin, Bentley for Henry, Madison.
15:36 Shot by NU McManus, Mikenna, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
16:57 Shot by NU Legowski, Alexis WIDE RIGHT.
18:53 GOAL by NU Domond, Chelsea, Assist by Scarlett, Gabrielle, goal number 4 for season.

Northeastern 2, UNCW 0
-- *Shot from 15 meters out from right side inside left post
21:54 NU substitution: McCauley, Kayla for Scarlett, Gabrielle.
21:54 UNCW substitution: Magnussen, Hayley for Lynn-Lato, Grace.
23:06 Shot by NU McCauley, Kayla WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
25:32 NU substitution: Ortega, Tatiana for Nilsson, Katarina.
26:06 UNCW substitution: Guller, Grace for Parham, Makaya.
27:49 Corner kick by NU Ortega, Tatiana [27:49].
-- Foul on Northeastern.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
30:17 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [30:17].
30:34 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [30:34].
32:08 Corner kick by NU Ortega, Tatiana [32:08].
32:28 Header Shot by NU Ortega, Tatiana, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
32:55 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [32:55].
-- Foul on Northeastern.
-- Foul on UNCW.
34:38 Shot by UNCW Nanni, Morgan WIDE RIGHT.
35:06 Shot by UNCW Harding, Audrey, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
36:49 Shot by NU McCauley, Kayla, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
38:10 Corner kick by UNCW Harding, Audrey [38:10].
41:19 Corner kick by UNCW Harding, Audrey [41:19].
41:27 Shot by UNCW Harding, Audrey, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
41:59 Shot by UNCW Harding, Audrey, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
-- Foul on UNCW.
43:08 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [43:08].
44:01 Corner kick by UNCW Allard, Carey [44:01].
-- Foul on Northeastern.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For NU: #1  Friel, Angeline, #2  Ross, Julianne, #7  kaull, Jane, #8  Dooley, Porter, #12 Nilsson, Katarina, #19 Domond, Chelsea,
#20 Legowski, Alexis, #22 McManus, Mikenna, #24 Vasquez, Allie, #27 Adams, Megan, #28 Scarlett, Gabrielle.

45:00
For UNCW: #00 Barefoot, Blair, #6  Henry, Madison, #8  Mills, Kara, #11 Faveri, Jordan, #12 Allard, Carey, #13 Guller, Grace, #14
Pilcher, Grace, #17 Nanni, Morgan, #18 Harding, Audrey, #19 Magnussen, Hayley, #28 Parrous, Talia.

45:40 Offside against UNCW.
46:08 Shot by NU McManus, Mikenna, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
48:01 Shot by UNCW Henry, Madison, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
48:03 GOAL by UNCW Harding, Audrey, Assist by Henry, Madison, goal number 5 for season.

Northeastern 2, UNCW 1
-- *Rebound off the save, kicked into right post
-- Foul on UNCW.



-- Foul on Northeastern.
51:29 Shot by UNCW Mills, Kara, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
55:43 Offside against UNCW.
56:12 Shot by UNCW Faveri, Jordan BLOCKED.
57:20 NU substitution: McCauley, Kayla for Scarlett, Gabrielle.
57:20 NU substitution: Ortega, Tatiana for Nilsson, Katarina.
-- Foul on UNCW.
61:26 Corner kick by NU Ortega, Tatiana [61:26].
61:42 Header Shot by NU Ross, Julianne, SAVE TEAM.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
-- Foul on UNCW.
63:22 Yellow card on NU McManus, Mikenna.
63:30 GOAL by UNCW Nanni, Morgan, Assist by Pilcher, Grace, goal number 5 for season.

Northeastern 2, UNCW 2
-- *25 meter blast inside right post
63:30 NU substitution: Fisher, Eleanor for Adams, Megan.
63:30 UNCW substitution: Settin, Bentley for Henry, Madison.
63:30 UNCW substitution: Pardo, Malina for Faveri, Jordan.
66:10 Corner kick by NU Ortega, Tatiana [66:10].
-- Foul on Northeastern.
66:15 UNCW substitution: Faveri, Jordan for Harding, Audrey.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
-- Foul on Northeastern.
69:34 UNCW Nanni, Morgan PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.

Northeastern 2, UNCW 3
69:34 UNCW substitution: Henry, Madison for Pardo, Malina.
70:24 Shot by NU McCauley, Kayla, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
70:57 NU substitution: Nilsson, Katarina for Ortega, Tatiana.
70:57 NU substitution: Scarlett, Gabrielle for McCauley, Kayla.
72:00 Shot by UNCW Magnussen, Hayley BLOCKED.
72:26 Shot by UNCW Nanni, Morgan BLOCKED.
73:09 Corner kick by UNCW Allard, Carey [73:09].
73:31 Shot by UNCW Faveri, Jordan, SAVE Friel, Angeline.
-- Foul on UNCW.
74:44 Shot by NU Nilsson, Katarina BLOCKED.
76:48 UNCW substitution: Lynn-Lato, Grace for Magnussen, Hayley.
-- Foul on UNCW.
79:14 NU substitution: Adams, Megan for Nilsson, Katarina.
79:43 Shot by NU Legowski, Alexis, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
-- Foul on UNCW.
81:09 UNCW substitution: Pardo, Malina for Lynn-Lato, Grace.
81:55 UNCW substitution: Neighbour, Kaitlin for Settin, Bentley.
82:59 NU substitution: Ortega, Tatiana for Fisher, Eleanor.
-- Foul on UNCW.
84:50 Header Shot by NU Ross, Julianne HIGH.
84:55 UNCW substitution: Lynn-Lato, Grace for Pardo, Malina.
85:54 Shot by UNCW Nanni, Morgan HIGH.
-- Foul on UNCW.
86:57 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [86:57].
87:12 Header Shot by NU Legowski, Alexis HIT POST.
87:17 Shot by NU Dooley, Porter, SAVE Barefoot, Blair.
87:25 Corner kick by NU McManus, Mikenna [87:25].
-- Foul on UNCW.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


